
Cedarville (4-8-4, 2-6-4 G-MAC) -vs- Thomas More (6-8-2, 6-4-2 G-MAC)
10/31/2024 at Crestview Hills, KY (Republic Bank Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 43:38 (YELLOW), #5 Blair, Peter (CU)   78:33 (YELLOW), #12 Medina, Mauricio (TMU)   85:20 (YELLOW), #5
Munro, Xavier (TMU)   

Date: 10/31/2024
Attendance: 111
Stadium: Republic Bank Field
Officials: Referee, Joshua Brooks   Asst. Referee, Gary
Lucking   Dave Short   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Cedarville 0 0 0
Thomas More 0 2 2

Cedarville 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

G 1 Dewhurst, Eben 0 0 0 0 90
9 Long, Alex 1 0 0 0 54
10 Brooks, Zac 0 0 0 0 58
15 Nates, Landon 1 1 0 0 65
19 Everage, Amari 0 0 0 0 89
21 Knight, Caleb 2 1 0 0 90
22 Carman, Benjamin 1 0 0 0 67
25 Wilson, Kirk 0 0 0 0 90
27 Baker, Jackson 0 0 0 0 79
28 Cortinas, Pablo 0 0 0 0 64
30 Sanchez, Charles 0 0 0 0 51

Substitutes
2 McDonnell, Zach 0 0 0 0 14
5 Blair, Peter 0 0 0 0 11
8 Kibrom, Daniel 0 0 0 0 39
11 Leo, Matthew 0 0 0 0 29
12 Dresser, Jackson 0 0 0 0 17
13 Meredith, Coleman 0 0 0 0 46
16 Robertson, Austin 0 0 0 0 16
18 Isaacs, Jackson 0 0 0 0 23

Totals 5 2 0 0 992

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Dewhurst, Eben 90:00 2 5

Totals 2 5

Thomas More 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

G 00 Kendrick, Andrew 0 0 0 0 90
4 Battenstein, Finn 0 0 0 0 90
6 Stolz, Tim 2 1 0 0 72
8 Meyer, Flo 1 0 0 0 90
9 Fox, Will 3 2 1 0 76
10 Ulusoy, Arkin 3 2 0 0 63
11 Allan, Charlie 1 1 1 0 83
12 Medina, Mauricio 2 0 0 0 83
13 Buechner, Matthaus 1 1 0 0 90
16 Ortiz, Andres 0 0 0 1 70
22 Termanini, Ramzi 0 0 0 0 33

Substitutes
5 Munro, Xavier 0 0 0 1 31
7 Van Egmond, Julen 0 0 0 1 20
14 Takabatake, Shota 0 0 0 0 46
20 Marcano, Daniel 0 0 0 0 25
21 Apaydin, Yalcin 0 0 0 0 7
26 Nkomeza, Serge 1 0 0 0 21

Totals 14 7 2 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Kendrick, Andrew 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Cedarville 2 3 5
Thomas More 4 10 14

Saves By Period
Cedarville 2 3 5
Thomas More 1 1 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Cedarville 2 1 3
Thomas More 2 4 6

Fouls By Period
Cedarville 2 1 3
Thomas More 5 3 8

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

81:28 TMU Allan, Charlie Van Egmond, Julen

GOAL by TMU Allan, Charlie (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Van Egmond, Julen, goal number 1
for season.

86:42 TMU Fox, Will Ortiz, Andres , Munro, Xavier
GOAL by TMU Fox, Will, Assist by Ortiz, Andres
and Munro, Xavier, goal number 2 for season.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 0 Start of 1st period [00:00].
00:00 CU Dewhurst, Eben at goalie for Cedarville.
00:00 TMU Kendrick, Andrew at goalie for Thomas More.
02:18 CU Foul on Cedarville Nates, Landon [02:18].
04:10 TMU Offside against Thomas More.
07:46 TMU Shot by TMU Ulusoy, Arkin, SAVE Dewhurst, Eben.
08:04 TMU Corner kick by TMU [08:04].
09:39 TMU Foul on Thomas More Buechner, Matthaus [09:39].
10:31 TMU Shot by TMU Medina, Mauricio WIDE.
12:05 CU Shot by CU Nates, Landon, SAVE Kendrick, Andrew.
12:36 CU Shot by CU Carman, Benjamin BLOCKED.
13:32 CU Offside against Cedarville.
16:05 TMU Foul on Thomas More Stolz, Tim [16:05].
17:47 CU Corner kick by CU [17:47].
20:09 TMU Offside against Thomas More.
20:58 TMU Shot by TMU Fox, Will, SAVE Dewhurst, Eben.
21:44 TMU Corner kick by TMU [21:44].
22:34 CU Offside against Cedarville.
24:12 CU CU substitution: Meredith, Coleman for Brooks, Zac.
24:12 CU CU substitution: Leo, Matthew for Cortinas, Pablo.
24:41 CU Foul on Cedarville Meredith, Coleman [24:41].
25:12 TMU Shot by TMU Meyer, Flo WIDE.
25:31 TMU TMU substitution: Takabatake, Shota for Termanini, Ramzi.
30:14 TMU Foul on Thomas More Battenstein, Finn [30:14].
31:12 TMU TMU substitution: Munro, Xavier for Fox, Will.
31:12 CU CU substitution: Kibrom, Daniel for Nates, Landon.
31:12 CU CU substitution: McDonnell, Zach for Carman, Benjamin.
31:12 CU CU substitution: Isaacs, Jackson for Sanchez, Charles.
33:38 CU CU substitution: Robertson, Austin for Long, Alex.
33:38 CU CU substitution: Blair, Peter for Baker, Jackson.
35:18 TMU TMU substitution: Nkomeza, Serge for Ulusoy, Arkin.
36:30 TMU Foul on Thomas More Stolz, Tim [36:30].
39:29 TMU Foul on Thomas More Allan, Charlie [39:29].
43:38 CU Yellow card on CU Blair, Peter.
44:48 CU Corner kick by CU [44:48].
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 TMU TMU substitution: Ulusoy, Arkin for Nkomeza, Serge.
45:00 TMU TMU substitution: Fox, Will for Munro, Xavier.
45:00 CU CU substitution: Long, Alex for Robertson, Austin.
45:00 CU CU substitution: Brooks, Zac for Meredith, Coleman.
45:00 CU CU substitution: Nates, Landon for Kibrom, Daniel.
45:00 CU CU substitution: Carman, Benjamin for McDonnell, Zach.
45:00 CU CU substitution: Baker, Jackson for Blair, Peter.
45:00 CU CU substitution: Cortinas, Pablo for Leo, Matthew.
45:00 CU CU substitution: Sanchez, Charles for Isaacs, Jackson.
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
46:02 TMU Shot by TMU Fox, Will WIDE.
47:59 CU Offside against Cedarville.
54:39 TMU Shot by TMU Buechner, Matthaus, SAVE Dewhurst, Eben.
58:48 CU Corner kick by CU [58:48].
60:57 TMU TMU substitution: Marcano, Daniel for Stolz, Tim.
62:35 TMU Shot by TMU Ulusoy, Arkin, SAVE Dewhurst, Eben.
63:46 CU Shot by CU Long, Alex BLOCKED.
64:58 TMU TMU substitution: Van Egmond, Julen for Ulusoy, Arkin.
64:58 TMU TMU substitution: Nkomeza, Serge for Ortiz, Andres.
64:58 CU CU substitution: Meredith, Coleman for Long, Alex.
64:58 CU CU substitution: Dresser, Jackson for Brooks, Zac.
64:58 CU CU substitution: Kibrom, Daniel for Sanchez, Charles.



65:10 CU Shot by CU Knight, Caleb, SAVE Kendrick, Andrew.
67:08 CU Shot by CU Knight, Caleb WIDE.
67:35 CU CU substitution: Isaacs, Jackson for Carman, Benjamin.
70:07 CU Foul on Cedarville Cortinas, Pablo [70:07].
71:42 TMU TMU substitution: Termanini, Ramzi for Takabatake, Shota.
71:42 CU CU substitution: Robertson, Austin for Nates, Landon.
72:29 TMU TMU substitution: Munro, Xavier for Nkomeza, Serge.
73:54 TMU Corner kick by TMU [73:54].
74:29 TMU Foul on Thomas More Buechner, Matthaus [74:29].
76:03 TMU Shot by TMU Medina, Mauricio WIDE.
76:24 CU CU substitution: Brooks, Zac for Robertson, Austin.
76:24 CU CU substitution: Carman, Benjamin for Isaacs, Jackson.
78:33 TMU Yellow card on TMU Medina, Mauricio.
79:07 TMU TMU substitution: Ulusoy, Arkin for Marcano, Daniel.
79:07 TMU TMU substitution: Stolz, Tim for Termanini, Ramzi.
79:33 TMU Shot by TMU Ulusoy, Arkin BLOCKED.
79:38 TMU Corner kick by TMU [79:38].
80:12 TMU Foul on Thomas More Stolz, Tim [80:12].
81:18 TMU Corner kick by TMU [81:18].
81:28 TMU GOAL by TMU Allan, Charlie (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Van Egmond, Julen, goal number 1 for season.

Cedarville 0, Thomas More 1
81:28 CU CU substitution: Leo, Matthew for Dresser, Jackson.
81:28 TMU Shot by TMU Stolz, Tim BLOCKED.
81:28 TMU Shot by TMU Stolz, Tim, SAVE Dewhurst, Eben.
83:18 TMU TMU substitution: Apaydin, Yalcin for Allan, Charlie.
83:18 TMU TMU substitution: Marcano, Daniel for Medina, Mauricio.
83:18 CU CU substitution: Nates, Landon for Cortinas, Pablo.
84:17 CU Offside against Cedarville.
85:14 TMU TMU substitution: Ortiz, Andres for Van Egmond, Julen.
85:20 TMU Yellow card on TMU Munro, Xavier.
86:01 TMU Offside against Thomas More.
86:42 TMU GOAL by TMU Fox, Will, Assist by Ortiz, Andres and Munro, Xavier, goal number 2 for season.

Cedarville 0, Thomas More 2
86:42 TMU TMU substitution: Nkomeza, Serge for Ulusoy, Arkin.
87:13 TMU Shot by TMU Nkomeza, Serge BLOCKED.
87:31 TMU Corner kick by TMU [87:31].
88:35 CU CU substitution: Cortinas, Pablo for Everage, Amari.
88:49 TMU Foul on Thomas More Nkomeza, Serge [88:49].
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


